sooner pursuant to the provisions of Section 4. 

3. COMPENSATION FOR EASEMENT AND ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION
EASEMENT.

In exchange for those rights granted Grantee under this Easement Agreement, within sixty
(60) days of the Commencement Date Grantee shall pay to Grantor the sum of eighty-seven
thousand five hundred      dollars ($87,500).

4. DEFAULT AND TERMINATION

Any material failure to comply with a material term of this Easement Agreement shall be
considered a material breach of this agreement. The party aggrieved by such breach may deliver 
a Notice of Default to the party in breach specifying such noncompliance and the appropriate cure.